
Paul Kentish & C 

SCHEDULE A 

(REVISED 30 JUNE 2009) 

LIST OF DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF 

THE PLANNING APPLICATION DATED 28 JANUARY 2009 FOR 

ALTERATIONS, EXTENSION AND CONVERSION OF THE COACH 

HOUSE, HAWSTEAD LANE, N6 SO AS TO COMPRISE A SINGLE 

DWELLING HOUSE — REF 2009/0751/P 

A. 

Drawine 

955-20 

955-20 A 

955-21 A 

955-22 A 

955-23 A 

955-24 A 

0918/08/08C 

0918/07/12H 

3116/C/511 P02 

Tide 

Location Plan 

Proposed Basement and Ground Floor Plans 

Proposed First Floor and Roof Plans 

Proposed South Elevation 

Proposed North Elevation 

Proposed East and West Elevations 

Coach House — Landscape 

Hard Landscaping 

Proposed Access to Hampstead Lane 

Scale 

1/1250 

1150 

1/50 

1/50 

1/50 

1150 

1/100 

1/200 

1/20 and 1150 
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B. FOR INFORMATION 

Drawin 

2057 ECF 

6048 PCHGF 

6048 PCHIF 

955-12 A 

95527 

0918/08/09A 

0918/09/2 

0918/09/3 

627 17.55 A 

627 10.11 A 

Set of Existing 
Photographs 

C. 

SCHEDULE A — PAGE 2 

(REVISED 30 JUNE 2009) 

Title 
Existing Elevations 

Existing Ground Floor 

Existing First Floor 

Retention Plan 

Demolition 

Tree Protection during construction 

Tree Survey 

Root Protection Area 

Approved Coach House elevations under 
2003/2670/P 

Approved Coach House Proposal under 
2003/2670/P 

Scale 

1/50 

1150 

1150 

1150 

1/100 

1/100 

1/200 

1/200 

1/100 

1/100 

• Design and Access Statement prepared by Lincoln & Campbell Associates Ltd 

• Method Statement for Structural Works prepared by Morrish & Partners Ltd 

• Parking & Highways Statement prepared by Ramboll Whitbybird 

• Plan extract from Sales Particulars for Caen Wood Towers 1881 

• Tree Survey prepared by Tom La Dell — Landscape Architects 

• Lifetime Homes Standards Statement 

PDK/30.6.09 

- 2 -  


