SCHEDULE A
(REVISED 30 JUNE 2009)

LIST OF DRAWINGS AND DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED IN SUPPORT OF THE PLANNING APPLICATION DATED 28 JANUARY 2009 FOR ALTERATIONS, EXTENSION AND CONVERSION OF THE COACH HOUSE, HAMPSTEAD LANE, N6 SO AS TO COMPRISE A SINGLE DWELLING HOUSE – REF 2009/0751/P

## A. <u>SUBMISSION</u>

<b>Drawing</b>	<u>Title</u>	<u>Scale</u>
955-20	Location Plan	1/1250
955-20 A	Proposed Basement and Ground Floor Plans	1/50
955-21 A	Proposed First Floor and Roof Plans	1/50
955-22 A	Proposed South Elevation	1/50
955-23 A	Proposed North Elevation	1/50
955-24 A	Proposed East and West Elevations	1/50
0918/08/08C	Coach House - Landscape	1/100
0918/07/12H	Hard Landscaping	1/200
3116/C/511 P02	Proposed Access to Hampstead Lane	1/20 and 1/50

## SCHEDULE A – PAGE 2 (REVISED 30 JUNE 2009)

## B. FOR INFORMATION

<b>Drawing</b>	Title	<u>Scale</u>
2057 ECF	Existing Elevations	1/50
6048 PCHGF	Existing Ground Floor	1/50
6048 PCHIF	Existing First Floor	1/50
955-12 A	Retention Plan	1/50
955 27	Demolition	1/100
0918/08/09A	Tree Protection during construction	1/100
0918/09/2	Tree Survey	1/200
0918/09/3	Root Protection Area	1/200
627 17.55 A	Approved Coach House elevations under 2003/2670/P	1/100
627 10.11 A	Approved Coach House Proposal under 2003/2670/P	1/100

Set of Existing Photographs

## C. <u>DOCUMENTS</u>

- Design and Access Statement prepared by Lincoln & Campbell Associates Ltd
- Method Statement for Structural Works prepared by Morrish & Partners Ltd
- Parking & Highways Statement prepared by Ramboll Whitbybird
- Plan extract from Sales Particulars for Caen Wood Towers 1881
- Tree Survey prepared by Tom La Dell Landscape Architects
- Lifetime Homes Standards Statement